Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	11-13-2		U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissione.	1022770	)94	a original documents or cupy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Baldt Incorporated		Name: <u>Glenr</u> Internal	ss of receiving party(les)  1 S. Suplee Trust	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address:_ City: <u>Bryn Mar</u> Individual(s) c	400 Roberts Road  WI State: PA Zip: 19010	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 11/06/2002	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-S  Other Trus  Freesignee is not design representative design (Designations must be	tate	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78181436  78181565; 78181688		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to what	Additional number(s) at	ached Yes S	<del></del>	
concerning document should be maile	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		lved:	
1	Name: Glenn S. Suplee  Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 400 Roberts Roa	Street Address: 400 Roberts Road		number:	
City: Bryn Mawr State: PA	Zip: 19010			
9. Signature.	Mar	THIS SPACE		
Glenn S. Suplee Name of Person Signing	Si Total number of pages including cov	gnature grant documents, and documents.		

11/12/2002 LMUELLER 00000119 78181436

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D C 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

## TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Baldt Incorporated

ASSIGNEE: Glenn S. Suplee Trust

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
LIGHTWEIGHT(LWT)	78181436	11/04/2002
STATO	78181565	11/04/2002
MOORFAST	78181688	11/05/2002

Assignor, a Pennsylvania Corporation, is the owner of the aforementioned trademarks for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, a Pennsylvania Trust, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks. In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the application to register said trademarks.

Dated: November 6, 2002 By: Baldt Incorporated

Name: Glenn S. Suplee

Title: President

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) )SS COUNTY OF DELAWARE )

On this 6th day of November, 2002, the above signatory, known to me to be the President of Baldt Incorporated, the Assignor above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act [on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so] for the purpose set forth.

11-6-02

Notarial Seal John J. Emmi, Notary Public Chester, Delaware County My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

**RECORDED: 11/12/2002**